Hoofdafmetingen
Overall dimensions
Hauptmaße
Dimensions principales
Dimensiones generales
Misure principali
ZWB25A
ZWB30A

while cruising. An excessively high temperature
indicates insufficient water for lubrication and
cooling!
Maintenance
The following maintenance must be performed
after every 200 hours of operation or once a year
while the ship is on dry dock:
- Loosen the bolts which attach the shaft seal
to the inner bearing.
- Clean the surface of the deal rims where it
touches the shaft so that it is free of grease,
dirt and residue.
- Check whether the rim of the seal is not visi-
bly damaged, and replace the shaft seal if it is.
Article code for replacement:
- ‘ZWB25RESA’ for ø 25 mm propeller shaft
- ‘ZWB30RESA’ for ø 30 mm propeller shaft
- ‘ZWB35RESA’ for ø 35 mm propeller shaft
- ‘ZWB40RESA’ for ø 40 mm propeller shaft
- ‘ZWB45RESA’ for ø 45 mm propeller shaft
- ‘ZWB50RESA’ for ø 50 mm propeller shaft
- Lubricate the shaft and the exposed seal rim .
- Reattach the shaft seal onto the inner bear-
ing, tightening the bolts to about 10 Nm.
- Fill the seal with clean grease, refer to